


OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME: . UYEDA, Taneiohi

HOME ADDRESS..  Shevman B.G. -~ =~ - = . etk

REGISTRATION NUMBER__ 065995 SEX: - Bake . . AGE: 88 i

OCCUPATION: Cannery Worker

U T———e————————— T S e

‘(H-ymuhﬁunoum-idou.mewhn.unduﬁuaﬂﬁeﬁumﬁdnhmﬂ(wh
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s same.)

EMPLOYER: _ Francis Millerd & Co. Ltd, Vancouver B.C.
MARRIED?. . ... Y8

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: _Tane

ADDRESS OF WIFE Ok HUSBAND. __Sherman 8.6, = === .

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:. . ROR®

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN ..

AGE OF CHILDREN ...

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

-

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: ne £

i e - S 0 R S8 S e P e -.‘X. oAl S

INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)._.‘.-_.\‘

TAXES (Amount and where payable).. . — oo A

ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of\title deed).— .

OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state).._ .




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMEN TS o e e et

8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:. _ ===

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN...==Z

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. . _Sherman B.C. 3 room dwelliing house,

LANDLORD’S NAME AND ADDRESS:. ... Franecis Millerd % Co. Yancouver B.C

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:__none

ccma S —

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: . Done

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)

6.

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE -\\'D PERSONAL EFFECTS:... ..

.4 compiete beduﬂ, & bureau, ¥ B dros:;ng tqble. x: a;nggr ;elmg Mcrx
:}

1 extension tcble, 4 ndeboard 6 chairs, 2 obu;rs and _sofa, 1 neat

stove, 1} cookstove, dishes ans eooking unnuu 1er_ten pecple, .
~Box or Carpenter and macbine tools, wopth about § #90,00

ALl Stored in tre nouse that I Jjust vacated &t Sherman B.C.
Francis Millerd & Co. nave key in tneir possesion.

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS___RaES
1l cat ,

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAJM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY...none . .. . ...




MEMORANDUM.

Purther particulars of the registration of :-

UYEDA, Tanelchi, Reg. No. 06595,
226 Povell St.,
Vancouver, B. C.
Formerly of:~ Sherman P.0.,
: West Vancouver, BeCs

1isted ,
‘Declarant/his household furniture when he registered with the

Custodian, snd he now stgtes that he has left it in the care of
the Oreat Northern Cannery, Francis Millerd & Co,, Ltd., Sherman
Paley West Vancouver, Be Co, and he has lepit his Turniture far

the duration of the war to HMrs. Sanstom, who 1is occupying his

house, (thich is a Cannery House within the Cannery grounds, ) /f

June 26th, 1942,

0.

J. tespelo-

Signature..............-n'n.-o




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

PP

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

OTHERS: _ .. _ROne

6 MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom). LORS. £

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
$100 war bond, due ivd4, $5,00 war savings ceriificale, 1n OEners

possesion.

8 BANK ACCOUNTS...Je&pan-& Cenedg
9. LIFE INSURANCE: . Rone

/:_

-

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESOR TRUSTS...nene. snibith

11, SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX# .. KBRS Japsn & Cenada Trust SAvingsje no.. unknown.

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:.. DBone J

2. TRADE DEBTS: ___Dnone : &

1, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
“umMMuWﬁMMMbdmm,ahmofﬁuhmm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct

and indirect.
Dated this. 2978 _dayof . APRAL . 1942

(Signature). . i o

s Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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UYEDA, Tsneichi ' e
“(Surname in Block Letvvers)

sgistration No. 06595 lale - Female
{Cheok)

Shermsn P.0., West Vancouver, B.C.

Former Address

X

- 29/6/42 Baturalized - Canadian-Born = latimal;

(Cheok)

rate Evacuated

SLOCAN, B.C.

Pregent Address

X
]_;,\ ‘rrtoa - Single
(CMnk) : Bame of Wife
FATHER: UEDA
 MOTHER: {nuf Same of Husband
Name of Mother

Names of Children under 16 N e b kol

YUASA, Tane, Reg.Mo. 06589

Name of Father

s R
udt ot s i Re . Siiahed 3
2 v g

Registered with Custodian Yeos
1Yes or ¥o)

| Requested by

Cannery worker

.m_.diti onal Information
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File No.

5221 November 23, 1946.

—FERSCMAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

""R’o'-%

The above signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 23, 1942 snd

was evacuated on June 29, 1942.

CHATTELS :

He declared a gquantity of household goods left in the house formerly T
occupied by him and'built on lagd belomging to the Great Northern Cannery,
Frencis Millerd & Cs. On Jume 26 he declared that the goods were still
stored at the same place, in the care of Francis Millerd Co and that he
had lent the furniture,for the duration of the war,to Mres. Sanstom who
was occupying his house.

We sent the Cannery a list of the chattels left in their care and they
advised us that two of the four beds listed were not thers also the sewing
machine., The box of carpenter tools and machine tools was sent to UYEDA
on the day prior to his departure for the interior. UYEDA was asked e .0
indicate if what was left consisted all his chattels tut failed to reply.
In January 1946 he wrote directly to the crmnery and offered them all _
his chattels for $150.00. The Cannery sccepted and forwarded us a cheque
for the total sum which was credited to his scocount. e

MONEYS OWING: A refund of B. C. Electric Security Deposit for Light was received

BONDS :

 ACCOUNT:

SAFETY DEPOSIT

BoX:

in July 1945 - $2.46.

He declared one $100.00 War Bond and $5.00 War Sevings Certificate in

his own possession. These were not brought under the control of the
Custodian.

He declared $679.00 in the Japan & Canada Trust Savings Bank, Account
No. U. 399. His name does not appear on any list of depositors and we
can only presume that the account was closed prior to his evacuation.

He also declared that he had a safety deposit box at the Japan

and Canads Trust Savings Bank but did not know the number, P. S. Ross &
Soens who are winding wp the affairs of that bank advise that they have no
knowledge of any deposit boxes.

Total ecredit $152.46 remitted to Trescurv Department - Account closed.
This file reveals no assets other than those mentioned above.

This summary is certified to be'in sccordance with the information on
file.

C gl.a.wl ;

November 23, 1946.







vuoovm B. C.
canasa

P. O. BOX 189

"“'*it” . Ostober 29, 1942.

r”""'“‘“m\

e B : Eag.,
Protection par tment,
OfLice of tho Custodian,
Jepanese Evacuestion Section,
506 Royal Bank nﬂ
Hast s & Granville,

VANCO B. C.

Zile No. 5221 Re; Taneichi UYEDA, £0659%

Dear 8in

We are enclosing a copy of
articles that were supposed to have bou
left with us. On ohecking over the list
we find that there are only two oomplete
beds, and no Singer Sewing Mechine. The bex
of carpenter end machine tools weas sent %o
Mr, T. Uypsda in town the day before he left
for the Interior.

fee Sc.,d- b

Yours very truly,

~“ ¥, W. Nillerd




Novembar 4th, 1942

¥r, Tanelehi Uyeda
Registration No. 05595,
Slocan, H. C.

Desr Zirt-

Of the articles deeclarsd by you in your
registration form of Anril 2%rd4 and subszecuent
additional registration of June 26th, the Great
¥orthern Cannery advise us th»+ f“@v canriot find
the Singer sewing meschine an® thers sre only two
completa beds, PFurther *hat you took your box of
ga;gentnr and machine tools =ith y-u hefore you

ef't.

If this is correct, pleass sign and re-
turn one copy of our mnclosuro, ksering the othor
for your record.

¥e have received this information from
tha Cannery and have not contacted Urs, Sanstom w*ho
ynu @sclare 1is **tunllg occupying the house vacnted
¥ at

V yﬂu- m ?a“ Wl“h "ﬂ'ﬂ' fr"'ic' ﬂoknompln-ﬂnn my
furriture or Ao you consider that the selkiowladgement
of the (reat Northern Cannery is sufficient?

Yours truly,

H. F. Creen
Protection Department

HFGsIF




Comrlete Reds

Porepu

Dressing Tsdle

Sxtension Tehle

Sidehoard

Chalrs

Chalre erd sofa

Hasting stove

Cookstove

Dishes ond cooting utenstls
for 10,

P B3 O o o et et 23

This represents 21l my chattels In the protectad sres of
British Columhia.

mta..l".".-"-.“-Q.’-..ll' # !.Dl.ll'l.'......‘

Flesse sipn end roaturn -ne cony o *his affieco,




FRANCIS MILLERD & CoO. L'TD.
VAN(?O:E&“. B. C.

P.O. BOX 189
Pedruary 1, 1

EVACUATION SECTION |
necq FEB 2 1948
Royel Bank Building, e S24
“GREAT NORTHERN" Yanocouver, B.C. 1% oo i
Waer Vancouven, B.C. :

“SEAL COVE” Dear Sir:
P.O. Box 937

Prince Rursat, B.C.
RRDOND A Enclosed please find cheque for

Aenoncs Bay, §.C, $150,00 in favour of T, Uyeda, This is for some

REDUCTION PLANT household goods whioh he left at the Great Northera

IO MEAL & O

ICE & COLD STORAGE Cannery, in our care, He Ims decided now he wont
Raposna Bav. 8.C.
be ooming back to the Coast and he has asked us to

‘ buy tiem for this amount, shich we are doing,
o . ¢ Hait We are forwarding the cheque to you
B as it is our understamiing that all payments should

o AR A be made to your offise,

Yours very truly,

FRANCIS MILLERD & CO, LTD,




SLOCAN CTTY, B C.
Jen, 11, 1946,

Dear Mr. P, NMillerd,

Some time ago, I eslmd you to wld
ay household goods uatil further date, pending on the

desision of t1e camcellation of my request of the
repatriat ion,

However, accoding to the Order-in.Counsil
of last December 15, 1945, it seems impossible for me $0
cancel my regquest,

Therefore will you kinily duy my household
goods, snd formard me the sum of Onme mndred rifty Dollars,
{($160,00) as you said im your previous letter,

Thatking you in sdvance of your faver,
Yours sineerely

(Sgd.) T. Uyeda.







Pobivary cby A94be

dr, Teneichi UYEDA,
ﬂ‘z. lua %595'
SLOCaE CITI, .G,

vekr Sirs

¥s acinomledge receipt of your iette:r of the 11%: instant
roq.esting us to remit toe sum of V150.0u received Iros tae Sreat
korthery Camnery. Your file will cooe under .revies iu the pear future,
S An the weantime we would point out %o you that you have fulled S0
answer our letter of Septeaver lith, 192 regaciing s elain fi.w
ageingt you by Hve. Seal (Toyotaio) UXEDA in the sum of 970,00,

!k- e W «K’"

G &, “pain
Protection bepartaent
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711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Btreet,
Vancouver, B.C,,

Oct. 21 ,"/}-I-G

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM $ ﬂIL'

r :
Dear Sir €27)

Re: UYEDA, Taneichi

Please note that the above Japanese has
been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status
of his account with this Departnent, covering the
repatriation transaction‘:

Money turned in - - 3172. 46
Draft Issued- = « = = = « « = .4 P T2, 46

It will be noted, therefore, that this
party is not indebted to this Department in this connection.
However, should any further monies come into your hands on
this account it should be turned over to this office for
transmission to the Japanese in question.

Yo}ﬁg trmuly, ///
shrp ot

/¥. 8¢ GoBURN,
<::~39£ervising Treasury Officer.




